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Commonwealth of Virginia

Department of Mines, Minerals, and Energy

Division of Gas and Oil

P.O. Drawer 159, Lebanon, VA  24266

Telephone: (276) 415-9700

Tracking Number:

Company:

File Number:

Operations Name:

Operation Type:

Drilling Report Type: Original

Gas

V-530068

RU-0592

Range Resources-Pine Mountain

2258

DRILLING REPORT (DGO-GO-14)

1. Drilling Data

Date drilling commenced:

Date drilling completed:

Driller's Total Depth (feet):

Log Total Depth (feet):

9/24/2009

10/2/2009

5600.00

5578.00

Drilling Contractor: S.W. Jack

Rig Type:

Formation At Total Depth

3554857.7500

2. Final Location Plat (as required by 4 VAC25-150-360.C.)

Permitted State Plane X:

Permitted State Plane Y: 3554860.0000

10412095.0000 Final Plat State Plane X:

Final Plat State Plane Y:

10412095.3200

Plat Previously Submitted Or...

List of Attached Items:

V-530068 Final Plat V-530068 Final Plat.pdf

Description FileName

Weir

£

RRotary£Cable
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3. Geological Data

Fresh Water At:

Salt Water At:

Coal Seams:

Gas and Oil Shows:

List of Attached Items:

List of Attached Items:

4. Electric Logs (As required by 4VAC25-150-280.A)

List all logs run: Hi Res GR/Dens/Temp/Audio/PE/Caliper Data Pack

Did logs disclose vertical locations of a coal 
seam?

5. Survery Results (As required by 4VAC25-150-280.B.2)

List of Attached Items:

6. Casing and Tubing Program

Depth (in feet) Rate Unit of Measure

Depth (in feet) Rate Unit of Measure

V-530068 Coal Coal.xls

Description FileName

V-530068 Gas Shows Shows.xls

Description FileName

V-530068 Survey Survey.xls

Description FileName

£
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List of Attached Items:

7. Remarks

Use this space to note any conditions or occurrences, such as lost circulation, fishing jobs, 
junk left in hole, sidetracks, squeeze jobs, etc., not shown above. Include data and depth of 
condition/occurence.

Mine Void @ 606’ – 622’

8. Drillers Log

Compiled By: Range Resources - Pine Mountain, Inc.

List of Attached Items:

9. Comments

depth of Big Lime on gas and oil shows does not match up with driller's log. [1/12/2010, jal]


correct coal seam button on page 3. [1/12/2010, jal]


check driller's total depth on page 1 and TD on page 3. [1/12/2010, jal]

10. Signature

Permitee:

Signed By:

Date:

Title:

Range Resources-Pine Mountain

Laura Murray

1/27/2010

Permit Specialist

INTERNAL USE ONLY

Submit Date:

Status:

Final PDF Date:

1/27/2010

A

4/5/2010

Date: 3/30/2010

V-530068 Casing Casing.xls

Description FileName

V-530068 Driller's Log 530068 Log.xls

Description FileName





Coal Seams

NAME TOP BOTTOM THICKNESS YES NO MINED OUT
Mine Void 606 622 16 NO YES
Coal 1177 1180 3 NO
Coal 1268 1272 4 NO
Coal 1540 1546 6 NO
Coal 1979 1982 3 NO
Coal 2311 2314 3 NO

MINING IN AREA



Gas and Oil Shows
FORMATION Depth THICKNESS IPF (MCFD/BOPD) PRESSURE HOURS TESTED
Ravencliff 3322 876 mcfd
Big Lime 4598 781 mcfd

TD 1274 mcfd



Survey Results
Depth of Survey Direction/Distance/Degree From True Vertical

225' ¼°
411' ¼°
684' ¼°
881' ½°
1027' ¾°
1231' ¾°
1504' ¾°
1723' ¾°
1284' ¾°
2005' 1°
2221' 1°
2347' 1°



Casing Program
Casing Casing Hole Cement Used Cemented To Surface Date Packers Or Bridge Plugs

Casing Type Size Interval Size In Cubic Ft. Yes/No Cemented Kind/Size/Set
Conductor 13⅜” 0-49' 15"
Water Protection 9⅝" 0-711' 12¼" 371.7 Yes 09/26/09 459' 417' 459'
Coal Protection 7" 0-2568' 8⅞" 648.5 Yes 09/29/09 429' 1049' 2316'
Production Casing 4½” 0-5525' 6¼" 430.4 No 10/04/09 4559' 5105' 5273'
Other Casing And
 Tubing Left In Well 2⅜" 0-5360'
Liners

Cement Baskets 
(ft)



Driller’s Log
General Depth Depth

Geologic Age Formation Lithology Color Top Bottom Thickness Remarks
Pennsylvanian Sandy shale 0 606 606
Pennsylvanian Mine Void 606 622 16
Pennsylvanian Sandy shale 622 1177 555
Pennsylvanian Coal 1177 1180 3
Pennsylvanian Sandy shale 1180 1268 88
Pennsylvanian Coal 1268 1272 4
Pennsylvanian Sandy shale 1272 1540 268
Pennsylvanian Coal 1540 1546 6
Pennsylvanian Sandy shale 1546 1979 433
Pennsylvanian Coal 1979 1982 3
Pennsylvanian Sandy shale 1982 2311 329
Pennsylvanian Coal 2311 2314 3
Pennsylvanian Sandy shale 2314 3022 708
Mississippian Ravencliff Sandstone 3022 3138 116
Mississippian Limeston 3138 3238 100
Mississippian Sandy shale 3238 3699 461
Mississippian Maxton Sandstone 3699 3770 71
Mississippian Sandy shale 3770 3962 192
Mississippian Sandstone 3962 3998 36
Mississippian Sandy shale 3998 4150 152
Mississippian Sandstone 4150 4190 40
Mississippian Sandy shale 4190 4254 64
Mississippian Little Lime Limestone 4254 4478 224
Mississippian Shale 4478 4550 72
Mississippian Big Lime Limestone 4550 5150 600
Mississippian Weir Siltstone 5150 5451 301
Devonian Weir Shale Shale 5451

5578 TD


